
JANUARY 13, 2010 HEARINGS 
FINDINGS OF FACT 

 
 
 
 

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs. 
 
MARION HUNT 
  

ORDER 
 
 The Committee voted unanimously that Marion Hunt shall pay a civil 
penalty of $7,200.00 for violation of Act 950 payable to the Committee within 
twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs. 
 
TILLMAN ADKINS, D/B/A HJT, INC. 

ORDER 
 
 
 The Committee voted unanimously that Tillman Adkins, d/b/a HJT, Inc. 
shall pay a civil penalty of $27,750.00 for violation of Act 950 payable to the 
Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing 
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential 
Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



JANUARY 13, 2010 HEARINGS 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 

 
 
 
 
 
Ralph James      $2,600.00 reduced to $1,300.00 if 
no furher violations for 2 years 
Dennis Fergison DBA - Fergison Construction $1,600.00 
Taylor Made Development, LLC   $100.00 
Calvin F. Harrell DBA - Harrell Construction $200.00 
J. D. Faulkner DBA - S & G Construction $5,000.00 reduced to $2,500 if no 
further violations for 2 years 
George Page DBA - Page Enterprises  $2,400.00 reduced to $1,200.00 if 
no further violations for 2 years 
Kenny Dale Moser DBA - Moser Construction $2,300.00 
Stan Gray      $1,400.00 
Adam Daily Construction, LLC   $1,700.00 


